503198368 02/27/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3244985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	02/26/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENGILITY CORPORATION
Street Address:	3750 CENTERVIEW DRIVE
City:	CHANTILLY
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20151

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6509730	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: ELAINE CARRERA, LEGAL ASSISTANT

Address Line 1: 80 PINE STREET

Address Line 2: C/O CAHILL GORDON & REINDEL LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELAINE CARRERA, LEGAL ASSISTANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Engility patent release#page1.tif source=Engility patent release#page2.tif source=Engility patent release#page3.tif source=Engility patent release#page4.tif

PATENT 503198368 REEL: 035052 FRAME: 0176

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Bank of America, N.A.	Name: Engility Corporation				
	internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) February 26, 2015  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Street Address: _3750 Centerview Drive  City: Chantilly  State: VA  Country: USA Zip: 20151				
○ Other Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s) 6509730 tached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address:  Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP  80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	8. Payment Information				
City:         New York           State:         NY   Zip: <a href="https://doi.org/10.005">Zip:<a href="https://doi.org/10.005">10.005</a></a>					
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365					
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: ecarrera@cahiil.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Elaine Carrera	Date  Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of February 26, 2015 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement referred to below in such capacity and together with its successors and assigns, the "Agent"), in favor of in favor of ENGILITY CORPORATION (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of August 9, 2013 (as the same may be amended, restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"),

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated as of August 9, 2013 (the "Notice of Grant of Security Interest") for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2013 at Reel 031003, Frame 0147;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Notice of Grant of Security Interest, the Grantor granted to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Patents, including the United States Patents identified on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to terminate and release the security interest in and lien upon the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases the security interest and lien on the Patent Collateral, without representation, warranty, or recourse.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, MA., as Agent

Name:

Roberto Salazai

Title:

Vice President

NY\6902831.1

# SCHEDULE A to PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
Method Of Environmental	09792044	6509730	ISSUED	Engility
Performance Measurement	2/26/2001	1/21/2003	1920ED	Corporation

NY\6902831.1

**RECORDED: 02/27/2015**